

## PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED. ASE/Training Cell, 2<sup>nd</sup> floor, Shakti Sadan, PSTCL, Patiala. Ph- 0175-2300481, ase-training@pstcl.org

Office Order No. 86

/ASE/TC

Dated: 4.11.2015

Sub: National Conference on Smart Grids- Current Scenario and Policies for Smart Grid Implementation in India on 24<sup>th</sup> November, 2015 at 9.45 am at PHD House, New Delhi.

The following PSTCL Officers will attend the subject cited Conference on 24<sup>th</sup> November, 2015.

S.No	Name	Desgination	Name of Office
1	Mr. U.K.Panda	Chairman cum Managing Director	CMD, PSTCL, Patiala
2	Sh. Niraj Hit Abhilashi Tayal	Director	Director/Admn., PSTCL, Patiala
3	Er. A.K. Garg	Chief Engineer	
4	Er.Harmesh Kumar	Dy.Chief Engineer	CE/HR&IT, PSTCL, Patiala Dy.CE/IT, PSTCL, Patiala

Any of the four above may be substituted with some other Director/ Officer.

Following Terms and Conditions will be applicable for attending the above Program:-

- 1) During the above period they will be considered on duty for the purpose of pay and other allowances.
- 2) They will be entitled to claim TA/DA as per PSPCL TA Regulation-1972 (as amended from time to time).
- 3) Registration fee: As mentioned in the Brochure, Course fee for one participant is Rs. 5000/- (inclusive of 14% Service tax). The payment shall be released by AO/Cash, PSTCL, Patiala and shall be chargeable to account head 76.151.
- 4) Payment of fee shall be made through Demand Draft/RTGS in favour of "PHD Chamber of Commerce and Industry" payable at New Delhi. DD/RTGS charges shall also be borne by PSTCL.
- 5) Program coordinators shall supply following documents:
  - a) Attested copy of attendance sheet.
  - b) Invoice.
- 6) Venue: PHD Chamber of Commerce and Industry, 4/2 Siri Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg New Delhi- 110016.

This issue with the approval of competent authority.

ASE/Training Cell, PSTCL, Patiala (Pb.)

Endst. No. 1840/51

## / ASE/TC

Dated: 4.11.2015

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action please:

- 1) Sr. PS. to CMD, PSTCL, Patiala
- 2) PS to Director/Admn., PSTCL, Patiala
- 3) CE/HR & IT, PSTCL, Patiala
- 4) SE/HR & Admin, PSTCL, Patiala
- 5) AO/Cash, PSTCL, Patiala

- 6) AO/Corporate Audit, (EAD Section), PSTCL, Patiala.
- 7) Sr. Xen /IT, PSTCL, Patiala for uploading the O/o on PSTCL web site.
- 8) Above Directors/officers at their place of posting.
- Ms.Gurpreet Kaur, Joint Secretary, PHD Chamber of Commerce and Industry, 4/2 Siri Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg New Delhi- 110016, Phone: (+91 11) 49545416, Mob: 9810498985, fax- (+91-11)-26855450, 26863135, Email: <u>gurpreet@phdcci.in</u>

ASE/Training Cell PSTCL, Patiala